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Kurzfassung Kollektorpriifung — Solar KEYMARK ~ Registernummer 011-7S110F
Summary of Collector Testing - Solar KEYMARK Regls'tratlc‘m NO',
Résumé d’essais capteur - Solar KEYMARK Numéro d'enregistrement
. (wird von DIN CERTCO eingetragen /
Anlage zum Solar KEYMARK-Zertifikat filled in by DIN CERTCO /
Annex to the Solar KEYMARK certificate renseigné par DIN CERTCO)
Annexe au certificat Solar KEYMARK

Zertifikatsinhaber / certificate Holder / détenteur du certificat

Firma / company / Societe ARCON SOLVARME A/S
Stralde / street/ Rue Jyttevej 18
PLZ, Ort / Postal Code, Place / Code postal, Place DK-9520 Skoerping

Produktbezeichnung /Product name / Modéle HT-SA
Kollektorbauart / collector Type / Type de Ccapteur Flachkollektor

Pruflaboratorium / Testing Laboratory / Laboratoire d’essais
Stralde / Street / Rue TZS Stuttgart, Pfaffenwaldring 6
PLZ, Ort / Postal Code, Place / Code postal, Place 70550 Stuttgart

Priufbericht / Test report / Rapport d’essais
= Berichts-Nr. / Test report No. / Numéro du rapport 06COL496

= Datum /Date / Date 20.10.2006
Bauteile / components / Composants Werkstoff / Material / Matériel Abmessungen /bimensions
(LxBxH/Ixwxh/Ixlxh)
= Absorber / Absorber / Absorbeur Aluminium und Kupfe_r / aluminium [mm]
and copper / aluminium et cuivre

» Oberflachenbehandlung /coating/ selektive Sputterbeschichtung / [mm]
Revétement absorbant selective sputtering / recouvert séléctif

= Abdeckung / Cover/ Couverture Glas / glass / verre _ [mm]
transparente

» Gehause /Frame / Cadre Aluminium / aluminium / aluminium 5960 x 2270 x 140 [mm]

. Wérmedémmung / Thermal insulation Mineralwolle / mineral wool / laine 75 [mm]
/ Isolation thermique minérale

Aperturflache 1 Aperture area / Surface d’entrée 12.50 [m?]

Zul. Betriebslberdruck / Max. Operation pressure / Pression maximale de service 10000 [kPa]

Warmetragerfluid /Heat transfer fluid / Fluide caloporteur

= Art/Type/ Type Monopro‘pylenglykol / monopropylene glycol /

monopropyléne glycol

» Inhalt /Content / Volume 8.5 [1]

Technische Daten / Technical Data / Données techniques

= Konversionsfaktor / zero-loss collector efficiency / Facteur de conversion No 0.738 [ - ]

. Wérmedurchgangskoef‘ﬁzient / Heat loss coefficient / Coefficient de pertes du premier ordre @  2.620 [W/mZ-K]

» Temperaturabhangiger Warmedurchgangskoeffizient / Temperature dependence of 0.010  [W/imK?]
the heat loss coefficient / Coefficient de pertes du deuxiéme ordre as )
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Technische Daten / Technical Data / Données techniques

= Einfallswinkel-Korrekturfaktor Flachkollektor / incidence angle modifier flat collector /
Angle d'incidence pour capteur plans 0.907 [ - ]

Ko(OL = 6; = 50°)
= Einfallswinkel-Korrekturfaktor R6hrenkollektor / incidence angle modifier tubular collector
/ Angle d'incidence pour capteur tubulaire

Ke(eL = 500)
Ko(6; = 20°) [-]
Kg(et = 400)
Ko(0 = 60°)

= Effektive Warmekapazitat des Kollektors / Effective thermal capacity of collector / Capacité
thermique effective du capteur Cetf = C/Aa

12.300  [kJ/m*K]

Stagnationstemperatur / stagnation temperature / Température de stagnation tstg

(bei Bestrahlungsstarke Gs = 1000 W/m? und Umgebungstemperatur t,s = 30 °C / 201 [OC]
at irradiance Gs = 1000 W/m? and ambient temperature t,s = 30 °C /

a irradiation G = 1000 W/m? et température ambiante t,s = 30 °C)

Kommentare des Priflaboratoriums / Comments of testing laboratory / Commentaire du laboratoire d’essais :

Geprift wurde ein Sonderkollektor mit 5.06 m? Aperturflache und einem Absorber/Aperturverhaltnis von
0.92. Da das Absorber/Aperturverhaltnis der Originalkollektoren gréfer ist kann davon ausgegangen wer-
den, dass auch der Konversionsfaktor des Originalkollektors entsprechend grof3er ist.

The test collector has been a special collector with an aperture area of 5.06 m? and an absorber/aperture
ratio of 0.92. Since the original collector has a bigger absorber/aperture ratio it is most likely that also the
zero-loss collector efficiency of the original collector is larger.

TZS Stuttgart

Pfaffenwaldring 6

70550 Stuttgart
Stuttgart, 10.11.2006

Ort, Datum / Place, Date / Place, Date Stempel und Unterschrift Priflaboratorium /
Stamp and signature of testing laboratory /
et signature du laboratoire d’essais
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